

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.2-4 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4457 OF 2004

RAM RAKHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOHNU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For stay and for permission to file documents and for permission
to urge additional grounds)

Date: 13/12/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE Mr. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Giridhar G. Upadhyay, dv.

Ms. Vanita G. Upadhyay, Adv.

Mr. Syed Ali Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Syed T. Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. Awadesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A.No.2:

We direct maintenance of status quo, as far as possession is concerned, till

decision of the appeal.

I.A. is disposed of accordingly.

I.A.No.3:

I.A. is allowed.

I.A.No.4:

To be taken up along with the appeal.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master