

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.11

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. Nos. 8,9,10 & 11 IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4457 OF 2004

RAM RAKHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOHNU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent no. 6 and substitution to bring on record the Lrs. Of deceased Respondent nos. 8/6,4 & 5 with office report)

Date: 26/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Interlocutory application no. 8 is allowed and the name of respondent no. 6 is deleted from the array of parties. The amended cause title be filed within two weeks.

Issue notice to the 'person' who are proposed to be impleaded as legal representatives of deceased respondent nos. 8/6, 4 & 5.

(Manmohan Rawat)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Lata Sharma)
Court Master