

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4457 OF 2004
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

RAM RAKHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOHNU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Raising respondent and office report)

additional

grounds,substitution

of

Date: 12/05/2011

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.
Mr. Devendra Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears.

Respondent No.4 is reported to be dead.

Learned

counsel for the appellant shall be directed to take
appropriate steps for bringing on record the legal
representatives of the deceased respondent with utmost
dispatch.

Fresh steps for confirming service of the LR.No.6 of
deceased respondent No.4 shall be taken by the learned counsel
for the appellant who shall be directed to do so through

registered post within a week's time, failing which

appropriate orders shall follow on the next date.

Item No.67

-2-

Branch concerned shall prepare a complete and
comprehensive office report depicting the service position of
each respondent and the same shall be laid before this court
on the next date.

List again on 6.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
REGISTRAR