

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4457 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

RAM RAKHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOHNU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for Raising additional grounds,substitution of  
respondent and office report )

Date: 23/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.  
Mr. Devendra Singh ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for appellant present.

Office report says that endorsement is received stating  
that legal representative No.4 of deceased respondent No.4 is  
dead. The ld. Counsel for the appellant has taken notice of the  
same. The ld. Counsel for the appellant also to take fresh  
steps and confirm service on legal representative Nos. 6 to 8  
of deceased respondent no.4. The ld. Counsel for the appellant  
also to take appropriate steps in regard to legal  
representatives of deceased legal representative No.4 of  
deceased respondent No.4.

List again on 4.11.2011.  
(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)  
REGISTRAR

hj