

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 9, 10, 11 & 12
IN
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 4457 OF 2004

RAM RAKHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOHNU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH APPLN.(S) FOR SUBSTITUTION OF RESPONDENT & DELETION OF THE NAME
OF RESPONDENT AND OFFICE REPORT)

Date: 09/04/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.(N.P.)
Mr. Devendra Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No. 9 of 2010

This is an application for substituting the LRs of
deceased Respondent no. 8/6 Kala Devi.

Perused the application as well as the Office Report,
which indicates that Mr.V.N. Raghupathy has appeared on behalf of
the proposed LRs of deceased Respondent No. 8/6.

The application is allowed.

I.A. No. 10 of 2010

This is an application for substituting the LRs of
deceased Respondent No. 4.

Perused the application supported by Affidavit.
The application is allowed.

I.A.No. 11 of 2010

This is an application for substituting the LRs of
deceased Respondent No. 5.

Perused the application supported by Affidavit.

The application is allowed.

I.A. No. 12 of 2011

This is an application for deleting the name of Respondent
No. 4/4 Smt. Manso Devi from the array of parties.

Heard learned counsel for the applicant and perused the application supported by Affidavit.

The application is allowed and the name of Respondent No.4/4 is deleted at the risk of the appellant.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Madhu Saxena)
Assistant Registrar