

T

ITEM NO.110

COURT NO.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.4457 OF 2004

RAM RAKHA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SOHNU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for raising additional grounds and office report)

Date: 06/05/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s) Mr. R.D. Upadhyay,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anant K. Vatsya, Adv.  
For Mr. Devendra Singh ,Adv

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On the ground of bereavement in the family of learned Advocate-  
on-Record for respondent no.9, prayer for adjournment is made.  
List the matter after ensuing summer vacation.

(Sanjay Kumar)

Court Master |

(Indu Satija)

|Court Master